LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

May 21, 2020 Meeting

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL COMMITTEE

Application for Licenses and Cards: Examination
Recertification

Records: Pesticides and Application Equipment Used
Ancillary Activities

Wood-Destroying Insects: Excluding Subterranean Termites
Pesticides for Subterranean Termite Prevention and/or Con...
Subterranean Termite Control: Buildings After Constructed
Reporting Damage: Infestation: Uninspected Areas
Subterranean Termite Preventions/Res Bldgs Under Const

Min Require/Subterranean Termite Prev/Commercial Bldgs Un...

Wood-Destroying Insects and Other Organism Reports
Written Records of Household Pest Control
Decision of Committee

PARKS AND RECREATION AUTHORITY
Eligible Participants

Funding Cycle

Evaluation of Applications

Grant Agreement

Matching Requirements

Eligible Projects and Costs

Site Control and Dedication

Inspections

ELECTIONS, STATE BOARD OF
Voting Procedures

MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION

The License

Applying for a License to Operate a Facility not Currentl...
Renewal of License

Conditions for License Renewal

Denial or Revocation of License

The License

Application for a License to Operate a Home not Currently...
Renewal of License

Conditions for License Renewal

Denial and Revocation of License

Appeal of Licensure Action

PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES BOARD
Rulemaking and Administrative Hearing Procedures

02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34

07 NCAC 13K
07 NCAC 13K
07 NCAC 13K
07 NCAC 13K
07 NCAC 13K
07 NCAC 13K
07 NCAC 13K
07 NCAC 13K

08 NCAC 10B

10A NCAC 13F
10A NCAC 13F
10A NCAC 13F
10A NCAC 13F
10A NCAC 13F
10A NCAC 13G
10A NCAC 13G
10A NCAC 13G
10A NCAC 13G
10A NCAC 13G
10A NCAC 13G

14B NCAC 16

.0302
.0309
.0328
.0331
.0501
.0502
.0503
.0504
.0505
.0506
.0602
.0703
.1206

.0102
.0103
.0105
.0106
.0107
.0108
.0109
.0110

.0103

.0202
.0204
.0208
.0209
.0212
.0202
.0204
.0208
.0209
.0212
.0213

.0109



Investigation for Unarmed Security Guard Registration

SEDIMENTATION CONTROL COMMISSION
Who May Assess
Criteria

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Selective Vegetation Removal Permit Required to Remove Ve...

Requests for Selective Vegetation Removal Permits for a F...

Issuance or Denial of Selective Vegetation Removal Permit...

Conditions of Selective Vegetation Removal Permit for Fac...

Requests for Selective Vegetation Removal Permits for Out...

Issuance or Denial of Selective Vegetation Removal Permit...

Conditions of Selective Vegetation Removal Permit for Out...

Beautification and Replanting Requirements for Selective ...

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION
Broker-In-Charge

License Application and Fee

Petition for Predetermination

Provisional Broker to be Supervised by Broker

Procedures for Requesting Hearings When Applicant's Chara...

Equivalent Credit

Denial or Withdrawal of Continuing Education Credit
Continuing Education Required of Nonresident Brokers
Extensions of Time to Complete Postlicensing Education
Denial or Withdrawal of Postlicensing Education Credit
Definitions

Applicability

Application for Education Provider Certification
Education Director

Policies and Procedures Disclosure

Course Materials

Advertising and Recruitment Activities

Course Completion Certificates and Reports

Education Provider Records

Expiration and Renewal of Provider Certification

Denial, Withdrawal, or Termination of Education Provider ...

Prelicensing and Postlicensing Roster Reporting

School Records

Evaluations of Instructor Performance

Expiration and Renewal of a School Approval or License
Denial, Withdrawal, or Termination of School Approval or ...
Prelicensing, Postlicensing, and Update Course Instructor...

Application and Criteria for Instructor Approval

14B NCAC 16

15A NCAC 04C
15A NCAC 04C

19A NCAC 02E
19A NCAC 02E
19A NCAC 02E
19A NCAC 02E
19A NCAC 02E
19A NCAC 02E
19A NCAC 02E
19A NCAC 02E

21 NCAC 58A
21 NCAC 58A
21 NCAC 58A
21 NCAC 58A
21 NCAC 58A
21 NCAC 58A
21 NCAC 58A
21 NCAC 58A
21 NCAC 58A
21 NCAC 58A
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H

.0704

.0103
.0106

.0601
.0602
.0603
.0604
.0608
.0609
.0610
.0611

.0110
.0302
.0305
.0506
.0616
.1708
1710
1711
.1903
.1904
.0101
.0201
.0202
.0203
.0204
.0205
.0206
.0207
.0208
.0209
.0210
.0211
.0212
.0213
.0214
.0215
.0301
.0302



Denial or Withdrawal of Instructor Approval

Instructor Conduct and Performance

Digital Video Recordings

Continuing Education Elective Course Requirements
Commission Created Update Courses

Course Scheduling

Denial or Withdrawal of Sponsor Approval

Approval and Renewal of Elective Course

Continuing Education Elective Course Requirements
Commission Created Update Courses

Records and Commission Review

Continuing Education Course Scheduling and Notification
Continuing Education Course Attendance

Continuing Education Roster Reports and Certificates
Continuing Education Course Cost, Cancellation, and Refunds

Advertising

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL

2018 NC Administrative Code/lnspections of Component or E...

2018 NC Residential Code/Cross Bracing
2018 NC Residential Code/Height

2018 NC Building Code/Allowable Number of Stories Above G...

2018 NC Building Code/Height
2018 NC Building Code/Type A Units

2018 NC Fire Code/Temporary Sleeping Units for Disaster R...

2018 NC Fire Code/Height

2018 NC Plumbing Code/Above-Ground Sanitary Drainage and ...

2018 NC Plumbing Code/Fittings

2018 NC Plumbing Code/Cured in Place Piping

2018 NC Plumbing Code/Single Stack Vent System

2018 NC Plumbing Code/Engineered Single Stack Systems
2018 NC Plumbing Code/Inside Storm Drainage Conductors
2018 NC Plumbing Code/Fittings

21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H
21 NCAC 58H

107.6
AM109.1.4
R311.7.8.1

504.4

905.3.1

1107.6.2.2.
1

321
905.3.1
702.1
702.4
718
917
917.11
1102.2
1102.7

.0303
.0304
.0305
.0402
.0403
.0404
.0405
.0406
.0407
.0408
.0409
.0410
.0411
.0412
.0413
.0414



