LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES May 21, 2020 Meeting

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL COMMITTEE		
Application for Licenses and Cards: Examination	02 NCAC 34	.0302
Recertification	02 NCAC 34	.0309
Records: Pesticides and Application Equipment Used	02 NCAC 34	.0328
Ancillary Activities	02 NCAC 34	.0331
Wood-Destroying Insects: Excluding Subterranean Termites	02 NCAC 34	.0501
Pesticides for Subterranean Termite Prevention and/or Con	02 NCAC 34	.0502
Subterranean Termite Control: Buildings After Constructed	02 NCAC 34	.0503
Reporting Damage: Infestation: Uninspected Areas	02 NCAC 34	.0504
Subterranean Termite Preventions/Res Bldgs Under Const	02 NCAC 34	.0505
Min Require/Subterranean Termite Prev/Commercial Bldgs Un	02 NCAC 34	.0506
Wood-Destroying Insects and Other Organism Reports	02 NCAC 34	.0602
Written Records of Household Pest Control	02 NCAC 34	.0703
Decision of Committee	02 NCAC 34	.1206
PARKS AND RECREATION AUTHORITY		
Eligible Participants	07 NCAC 13K	
Funding Cycle	07 NCAC 13K	
Evaluation of Applications	07 NCAC 13K	
Grant Agreement	07 NCAC 13K	
Matching Requirements	07 NCAC 13K	
Eligible Projects and Costs	07 NCAC 13K	
Site Control and Dedication	07 NCAC 13K	
Inspections	07 NCAC 13K	.0110
ELECTIONS, STATE BOARD OF		
Voting Procedures	08 NCAC 10B	.0103
MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION		
The License	10A NCAC 13F	.0202
Applying for a License to Operate a Facility not Currentl	10A NCAC 13F	.0204
Renewal of License	10A NCAC 13F	.0208
Conditions for License Renewal	10A NCAC 13F	.0209
Denial or Revocation of License	10A NCAC 13F	.0212
The License	10A NCAC 13G	.0202
Application for a License to Operate a Home not Currently	10A NCAC 13G	.0204
Renewal of License	10A NCAC 13G	.0208
Conditions for License Renewal	10A NCAC 13G	.0209
Denial and Revocation of License	10A NCAC 13G	.0212
Appeal of Licensure Action	10A NCAC 13G	.0213
PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES BOARD		
Rulemaking and Administrative Hearing Procedures	14B NCAC 16	.0109
Trailornating and Administrative Floating Floodance	. 15 110/10 10	.0.00

Investigation for Unarmed Security Guard Registration	14B NCAC 16	.0704
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL COMMISSION		
Who May Assess	15A NCAC 04C	0103
Criteria	15A NCAC 04C	.0106
<u>Smona</u>	10/11/0/10/0/10	.0.00
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF		
Selective Vegetation Removal Permit Required to Remove Ve	19A NCAC 02E	.0601
Requests for Selective Vegetation Removal Permits for a F	19A NCAC 02E	.0602
Issuance or Denial of Selective Vegetation Removal Permit	19A NCAC 02E	.0603
Conditions of Selective Vegetation Removal Permit for Fac	19A NCAC 02E	.0604
Requests for Selective Vegetation Removal Permits for Out	19A NCAC 02E	.0608
Issuance or Denial of Selective Vegetation Removal Permit	19A NCAC 02E	.0609
Conditions of Selective Vegetation Removal Permit for Out	19A NCAC 02E	.0610
Beautification and Replanting Requirements for Selective	19A NCAC 02E	.0611
REAL ESTATE COMMISSION	04 NOAO 50A	0440
Broker-In-Charge	21 NCAC 58A	
License Application and Fee	21 NCAC 58A	
Petition for Predetermination	21 NCAC 58A	
Provisional Broker to be Supervised by Broker	21 NCAC 58A	
Procedures for Requesting Hearings When Applicant's Chara	21 NCAC 58A	
Equivalent Credit	21 NCAC 58A	
Denial or Withdrawal of Continuing Education Credit	21 NCAC 58A	
Continuing Education Required of Nonresident Brokers	21 NCAC 58A	
Extensions of Time to Complete Postlicensing Education	21 NCAC 58A	
Denial or Withdrawal of Postlicensing Education Credit	21 NCAC 58A	
<u>Definitions</u>	21 NCAC 58H	
<u>Applicability</u>	21 NCAC 58H	
Application for Education Provider Certification	21 NCAC 58H	
Education Director	21 NCAC 58H	
Policies and Procedures Disclosure	21 NCAC 58H	.0204
Course Materials	21 NCAC 58H	.0205
Advertising and Recruitment Activities	21 NCAC 58H	.0206
Course Completion Certificates and Reports	21 NCAC 58H	.0207
Education Provider Records	21 NCAC 58H	.0208
Expiration and Renewal of Provider Certification	21 NCAC 58H	.0209
Denial, Withdrawal, or Termination of Education Provider	21 NCAC 58H	.0210
Prelicensing and Postlicensing Roster Reporting	21 NCAC 58H	.0211
School Records	21 NCAC 58H	.0212
Evaluations of Instructor Performance	21 NCAC 58H	.0213
Expiration and Renewal of a School Approval or License	21 NCAC 58H	.0214
Denial, Withdrawal, or Termination of School Approval or	21 NCAC 58H	.0215
Prelicensing, Postlicensing, and Update Course Instructor	21 NCAC 58H	.0301
Application and Criteria for Instructor Approval	21 NCAC 58H	.0302

Denial or Withdrawal of Instructor Approval	21 NCAC 58H	.0303
Instructor Conduct and Performance	21 NCAC 58H	.0304
<u>Digital Video Recordings</u>	21 NCAC 58H	.0305
Continuing Education Elective Course Requirements	21 NCAC 58H	.0402
Commission Created Update Courses	21 NCAC 58H	.0403
Course Scheduling	21 NCAC 58H	.0404
Denial or Withdrawal of Sponsor Approval	21 NCAC 58H	.0405
Approval and Renewal of Elective Course	21 NCAC 58H	.0406
Continuing Education Elective Course Requirements	21 NCAC 58H	.0407
Commission Created Update Courses	21 NCAC 58H	.0408
Records and Commission Review	21 NCAC 58H	.0409
Continuing Education Course Scheduling and Notification	21 NCAC 58H	.0410
Continuing Education Course Attendance	21 NCAC 58H	.0411
Continuing Education Roster Reports and Certificates	21 NCAC 58H	.0412
Continuing Education Course Cost, Cancellation, and Refunds	21 NCAC 58H	.0413
Advertising	21 NCAC 58H	.0414

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL

2018 NC Administrative Code/Inspections of Component or E	107.6
2018 NC Residential Code/Cross Bracing	AM109.1.4
2018 NC Residential Code/Height	R311.7.8.1
2018 NC Building Code/Allowable Number of Stories Above G	504.4
2018 NC Building Code/Height	905.3.1
2018 NC Building Code/Type A Units	1107.6.2.2. 1
2018 NC Fire Code/Temporary Sleeping Units for Disaster R	321
2018 NC Fire Code/Height	905.3.1
2018 NC Plumbing Code/Above-Ground Sanitary Drainage and	702.1
2018 NC Plumbing Code/Fittings	702.4
2018 NC Plumbing Code/Cured in Place Piping	718
2018 NC Plumbing Code/Single Stack Vent System	917
2018 NC Plumbing Code/Engineered Single Stack Systems	917.1.1
2018 NC Plumbing Code/Inside Storm Drainage Conductors	1102.2
2018 NC Plumbing Code/Fittings	1102.7